

RSA No.177 of 2003.

24.11.2015 Present: None for the appellants.

Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 13.

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellants,
therefore, list on **5th January, 2016**.

November 24, 2015.
(rc)

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.**