

RSA No. 177 of 2003.

05.01.2016 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajit Jaswal, Advocate for the appellants except for appellant No.3.

Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.6, 8 and 11 deleted.

Respondents No.2, 3 and 7 were served for 24.3.2015, with actual date hearing notice whereas respondents No.12 and 13 have refused to accept the same. The said respondents, therefore, are proceeded against exparte.

Fresh actual date hearing notice, through ordinary mode, to unserved respondents No. 4, 5, 9 and 10 for *4th April, 2016*.

January 05, 2016
(ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge

