

RSA No. 177 of 2003

04.04.2016

Present: Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2, 3, 7, 12 and 13 ex-parte.

Respondents No. 9 and 10 are duly served with actual date hearing notice, however, absent, hence proceeded against ex-parte. Respondents No. 4 and 5 could not be served because as per report respondent No. 4 is serving in I.R.F somewhere in Maharashtra, whereas, respondent No. 5 is now residing in her in-law's place. Let the said respondents be served with actual date hearing notice for 17th May, 2016 on their last known address given in the memorandum of appeal. In case personal service is not possible, service be effected by way of affixation.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

April 4, 2016
(naveen)

