

RSA No. 177 of 2003.

17.05.2016 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate vice counsel for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2, 3, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13 already exparte.

Respondents No.4 and 5 are duly served by way of affixation; however, there is no appearance on their behalf, hence proceeded against exparte. List on ***24th May, 2016*** as prayed.

May 17, 2016(ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge

