

**RSA No. 177 of 2003**

24.05.2016 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13 ex-parte.

On the request of learned counsel on both sides, list on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2016.

May 24, 2016<sub>(naveen)</sub>

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge