

RSA No. 177 of 2003

30.5.2016. Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13 already *exparte*.

Name of respondents No. 6, 8 and 11 already deleted.

On the joint request of learned Counsel on both sides, list on **5.7.2016**.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

May 30, 2016,
(vs)