

RSA No. 177 of 2003

28.09.2016

Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate for respondent
No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13
already ex-parte.

Names of respondent No. 6, 8 and 11 already
deleted.

It is already 4.45 p.m. Sufficient time is not left
for hearing arguments. As prayed, list after four weeks.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

September 28, 2016
(naveen)