

RSA No. 177 of 2003

07.11.2016

Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sanjeev
Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13
already ex-parte.

Names of respondent No. 6, 8 and 11 already
deleted.

Translation of documents i.e. Annexure P-5, D-
4 and D-5 in vernacular be filed within four weeks by
the party concerned.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

November 7, 2016
(naveen)