

19.6.2017 **Present:** Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 to 5,7,9,10,12 and 13 ex parte.

Names of respondents No.6,8 and 11 stand deleted.

Heard in part. List for continuation on 17.7.2017, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

19th June, 2017
(Guleria)