

RSA No. 177 of 2003

27.06.2018 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate, vice counsel for respondent No. 1.

Respondents No. 2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13 are ex parte.

Names of respondents No. 6, 8 and 11 stand deleted.

List on **2nd August, 2018**, on which date, the Court shall be apprised by the learned counsel for the parties about the decision, if any, of the Hon'ble Larger Bench on the point of law which stands so referred for consideration of the Larger Bench.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 27, 2018
(bhupender)