

RSA No. 177 of 2003

01.11.2018 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13 are ex parte.

Names of respondents No. 6, 8 and 11 stand deleted.

List after the decision of the Hon'ble Larger Bench.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

November 1, 2018
(sanjeev)