

RSA No. 177/2003

3.3.2020 Present: Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

CMP(M) No. 70/2020

By medium of this application, legal representatives of deceased appellant No.1 have sought their impleadment as party appellants on the ground that appellant No.1 has died on 28.9.2019. The application is within time. Accordingly, the same is allowed and legal representatives of appellant No.1, as mentioned in para 2 of the application, are ordered to be brought on record. The application stands disposed of.

RSA No. 177/2003

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week. Since the appeal pertains to the year 2003, therefore, list the same in the week commencing from 16.3.2020.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

3.3.2020
(pankaj)