

**Mohar Singh (deceased) through LRs and ors.
vs. Pritam Dass and others**

**RSA No. 177 of 2003 a/w CO No. 133
of 2004**

25.3.2023 Present: Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Amrit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood,
Advocate, for respondent No.1-Cross Objector.

None for respondents No.2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and
13.

Name of respondents No.6, 8 and 11 stand
deleted.

It has been submitted that respondent No.9-
Asha Kumar alias Asha Devi has expired.

Let the legal representatives of respondent
No.9, if desired, be brought on record and the matter be
listed thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th February, 2026
(Chander)