

Mohar Singh and others versus Pritam Dass and others

RSA No.177 of 2003

16.10.2023 **Present:** Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice, Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 12 proceeded ex parte.

Name of respondents No.6, 8 and 11 are deleted.

List the matter on **07.11.2023**, as prayed for.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October, 16, 2023
(saurav pathania)