

Mohar Singh and others vs. Pritam Dass and others.

RSA No.177 of 2003

06.12.2023 **Present:** Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondents No.2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13 are *ex parte*.

Names of respondents No.6,8 & 11 stand deleted.

Learned counsel vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants prays for adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

6th December, 2023
(reena)