

**Mohar Singh (deceased) through LRs & Others Vs.
Pritam Dass & Others**

**RSA No.177 of 2003 a/w C.O. No.133 of
2004**

07.08.2024 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the
appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Het
Ram Thakur, Advocate for respondent
No.1/cross-objector.

None for respondents No.2 to 5, 7, 9 , 10, 12
and 13.

Names of respondents No.6, 8 and 11 stand
deleted.

In view of the request made by learned vice
counsel appearing for respondent No.1/cross-objector, list
after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 07, 2024 (ps)