

Mohar Singh (deceased) through LRs & Ors.
Vs.
Pritam Dass & Ors.

RSA No.177 of 2003
a/w C.O. No.133 of 2004

20.09.2024

Present: Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate vice Mr.
Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the
appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het
Ram Thakur, Advocate for respondent
No.1/cross-objector.

None for respondents No.2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12
and 13.

Names of respondents No.6, 8 and 11 stand
deleted.

For hearing, to come up on 22.11.2024.

September 20, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge