

**Mohar Singh (deceased) through LRs &
Ors. Vs. Pritam Dass & Ors.**

**RSA No.177 of 2003 a/w
CO No.133 of 2004**

01.04.2025 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the appellants/non-cross objectors.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Cross objector.

None for respondents No.2 to 5. 7, 9, 10, 12 and 13.

Name of respondents No.6, 8 and 11 stand deleted.

Learned Senior Counsel for respondent No.1/cross-objector submits that against the impugned judgment of the trial Court, it was incumbent that two appeals should have been preferred. However, only one appeal has been filed. To obviate the same, now an appeal has been preferred, which is coming up before the First Appellate Court on 01.05.2025.

In the aforesaid circumstances, let the present appeal along with cross objection be listed on 13.05.2025.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

01st April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)