

Mohar Singh (deceased) through LRs & Ors. vs.
Pritam Dass & others

**RSA No. 177 of 2003
alongwith CO No. 133 of 2004**

07.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Bhupinder Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants/ non-cross-objectors, except deceased appellant No1(b).

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1/Cross Objector.

None for respondents No.2 to 5, 7,9, 10,12 and 13.

Name of respondents No. 6, 8 and 11 stand deleted.

Learned counsel for the respondent has submitted that they have preferred a Civil Appeal in the Court of learned Additional District Judge-II, Kangra at Dharamshala, in which CMA No. 280 of 2024 is listed for 04.12.2025.

In view of the aforesaid, as prayed by learned counsel for the respondent, matter is adjourned.

List on 05.12.2025.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

November 7, 2025 (Nisha)