

**Mohar Singh (deceased) through LRs and ors.
vs. Pritam Dass and ors.**

**RSA No. 177 of 2003 a/w CO
No. 133 of 2004**

23.3.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Harsihit Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellants.

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for respondent
No.1–Cross Objector.

None for respondents No.2 to 5, 7, 9, 10, 12 and
13.

Names of respondents No.6, 8 and 11 stand
deleted.

It has been stated that an application has been
filed, however, the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out the same and
place on record if otherwise in order and list the matter
thereafter.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd March, 2026
(Chander)